

City of Blue Lake Public Safety Commission Meeting Agenda

Monday November 4, 2024 at 7:00PM

Unless Otherwise Noted, All Items on the Agenda Are Subject to Action.

MEETING LOCATION: Skinner Store 111 Greenwood Road, Behind City Hall, Blue Lake.

Public Input can be given to the Commission by contacting the City Clerk at

<u>cityclerk@bluelake.ca.gov</u>, or by phone at 707-668-5655 until 4:00 p.m. on Monday November 4,

2024. Written comments may be submitted via email or by submission to the City Clerk at City Hall.

- 1. Establish a Quorum of the Commission
- 2. <u>Motion to Approve Agenda</u>
- 3. Public Input The Public is invited to present petitions, make announcements, or provide other information to the Commission that is relevant to the scope of authority of the City of Blue Lake that is not on the agenda. The Commission may provide up to 15 minutes for this public input session. To assure that each individual presentation is heard, the Commission may uniformly impose time limitations of 3 minutes to each individual presentation. The public will be given the opportunity to address items that are on the agenda at the time the Commission takes up each specific agenda item.
- 4. <u>Approval of August 5, 2024 Meeting Minutes-Discussion/Action</u>
- 5. Road Construction and Traffic Calming Project Update Discussion
- 6. <u>Public Safety Commission Annual Meeting After-Action Report-Discussion</u>
- 7. <u>Discussion Regarding Law Enforcement Services and Future Partnership Considerations –</u>
 Discussion
- 8. Humboldt County Sheriff Call Data Review -Discussion/Recommendation
- 9. <u>Agency & Program Check-In:</u>
 - a. Humboldt County Sheriff
 - b. Blue Lake Fire
 - c. Blue Lake Rancheria Office of Emergency Services
 - d. Red Cross
- 10. Reports from PSC Liaison and Staff
- 11. Future Agenda Items and Announcements
- 12. Motion to Adjourn

A request for disability-related modification or accommodation(s), including auxiliary aid or services, may be made by a person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting, by contacting the City Clerk at 707-668-5655, at least 24 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting.